

## County of Monterey

**Board of Supervisors** Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

## **Legislation Details**

File #: A 21-253 Name: Door to Hope Agreement

Type: **BoS Agreement** Status: Passed - Health Department

File created: 5/25/2021 In control: **Board of Supervisors** 

On agenda: 6/15/2021 Final action: 6/15/2021

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to execute a multi-year

> Substance Use Disorder Treatment Services Agreement with Door to Hope for the provision of alcohol and drug recovery services in the amount of \$1,344,704 for Fiscal Year (FY) 2021-22 and \$1,344,704 for FY 2022-23 for a total Agreement amount not to exceed \$2,689,408 for the term of July 1, 2021

through June 30, 2023; and

b. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to approve up to three (3) future amendments that do not exceed ten percent (10%) (\$268,941) of the original Agreement

amount and do not significantly alter the scope of services.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Agreement, 3. Completed Board Order Item No. 19

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/15/2021	1	Board of Supervisors	approved - health department	Pass